
決勝 6月6日  9:30

[ 1組] 風速 -4.1 [ 2組] 風速 -4.6

 1 齋藤　光洋(1)     10.95  1 関　虎之輔(1)     10.64 
ｻｲﾄｳ ｺｳﾖｳ 西内小 ｾｷ ﾄﾗﾉｽｹ さなだＳＣ

 2 西澤　穂高(1)     11.13  2 内川　翔太(1)     10.80 
ﾆｼｻﾞﾜ ﾎﾀｶ 北小 ｳﾁｶﾜ ｼｮｳﾀ 川辺小

 3 中澤　僚太(1)     12.19  3 関　玲空(1)     11.47 
ﾅｶｻﾞﾜ ﾘｮｳﾀ 清明小 ｾｷ ﾘｸ 田中小

 4 一之瀬　大雅(1)     12.23  4 井出　春輝(1)     11.50 
ｲﾁﾉｾ ﾀｲｶﾞ 長小 ｲﾃﾞ ﾊﾙｷ 清明小
朝比奈　慶人(1)  5 清水　大我(1)     12.07 
ｱｻﾋﾅ ｹｲﾄ 清明小 ｼﾐｽﾞ ﾀｲｶﾞ 長小欠場

4     2 5    78

3    79 6     1

6     3 4   108

2    11 3    44

ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考
5    71 2   134

小学1年男子

50m

決勝

順 ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考 順



   1 関　虎之輔(1) さなだＳＣ     10.64 (-4.6)   2   1
   2 内川　翔太(1) 川辺小     10.80 (-4.6)   2   2
   3 齋藤　光洋(1) 西内小     10.95 (-4.1)   1   1
   4 西澤　穂高(1) 北小     11.13 (-4.1)   1   2
   5 関　玲空(1) 田中小     11.47 (-4.6)   2   3
   6 井出　春輝(1) 清明小     11.50 (-4.6)   2   4
   7 清水　大我(1) 長小     12.07 (-4.6)   2   5
   8 中澤　僚太(1) 清明小     12.19 (-4.1)   1   3
   9 一之瀬　大雅(1) 長小     12.23 (-4.1)   1   4   79
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記録（風） 備考 組 順位
  134
   44

小学1年男子

50m
タイムレース

順位 No. 氏  名 都道府県 所属名



決勝 6月6日  9:50

[ 1組] 風速 -4.9 [ 2組] 風速 -2.8

 1 田村　裕也(2)      9.55  1 関谷　輝雄(2)      9.68 
ﾀﾑﾗ ﾕｳﾔ 田中小 ｾｷﾔ ﾗｲｵ 傍陽小

 2 宇佐見　連昇(2)     10.12  2 辻本　奄汰(2)      9.76 
ｳｻﾐ ﾚﾝｼｮｳ 真田マラソン教 ﾂｼﾞﾓﾄ ｴﾝﾀ 真田マラソン教

 3 小山　颯大(2)     10.63  3 堀内　善(2)     10.50 
ｺﾔﾏ ﾊﾔﾄ 傍陽小 ﾎﾘｳﾁ ｾﾞﾝ 真田マラソン教

 4 小林　夢門(2)     10.66  4 花岡　蓮(2)     10.99 
ｺﾊﾞﾔｼ ﾕﾒﾄ 清明小 ﾊﾅｵｶ ﾚﾝ 城下小

 5 瀬尾　陽翔(2)     10.70  5 藤森　登丈(2)     11.08 
ｾｵ ﾋﾅﾄ 真田マラソン教 ﾌｼﾞﾓﾘ ﾄﾓﾋﾛ 清明小
白鳥　優尭(2)  6 丸山　天誠(2)     11.73 
ｼﾛﾄﾘ ﾏｻﾀｶ 川西小 ﾏﾙﾔﾏ ﾃﾝｾｲ 塩尻小

[ 3組] 風速 -2.8

 1 岡嶋　樹(2)      9.32 
ｵｶｼﾞﾏ ｲﾂｷ 傍陽小

 2 深井　晴雅(2)      9.46 
ﾌｶｲ ｾｲｶﾞ 滋野小

 3 櫻井　光樹(2)      9.48 
ｻｸﾗｲ ｺｳｷ 菅平小

 4 羽田　優斗(2)     11.08 
ﾊﾀ ﾕｳﾄ 真田マラソン教

 5 塩入　拓未(2)     11.10 
ｼｵｲﾘ ﾀｸﾐ 真田マラソン教

4   138

5    74

2   141

3    93

6   120

欠場

順 ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考

7    63 4    36

4   143 6     4

5     5 7    18

3    95 5   139

6   142 3   140

ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考
2   109 2    94

小学2年男子

50m

決勝

順 ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考 順



   1 岡嶋　樹(2) 傍陽小      9.32 (-2.8)   3   1
   2 深井　晴雅(2) 滋野小      9.46 (-2.8)   3   2
   3 櫻井　光樹(2) 菅平小      9.48 (-2.8)   3   3
   4 田村　裕也(2) 田中小      9.55 (-4.9)   1   1
   5 関谷　輝雄(2) 傍陽小      9.68 (-2.8)   2   1
   6 辻本　奄汰(2) 真田マラソン教      9.76 (-2.8)   2   2
   7 宇佐見　連昇(2) 真田マラソン教     10.12 (-4.9)   1   2
   8 堀内　善(2) 真田マラソン教     10.50 (-2.8)   2   3
   9 小山　颯大(2) 傍陽小     10.63 (-4.9)   1   3
  10 小林　夢門(2) 清明小     10.66 (-4.9)   1   4
  11 瀬尾　陽翔(2) 真田マラソン教     10.70 (-4.9)   1   5
  12 花岡　蓮(2) 城下小     10.99 (-2.8)   2   4
  13 羽田　優斗(2) 真田マラソン教     11.08 (-2.8)   3   4
  13 藤森　登丈(2) 清明小     11.08 (-2.8)   2   5
  15 塩入　拓未(2) 真田マラソン教     11.10 (-2.8)   3   5
  16 丸山　天誠(2) 塩尻小     11.73 (-2.8)   2   6   36
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順位 No. 氏  名 都道府県 所属名 記録（風）

小学2年男子

50m
タイムレース



決勝 6月6日 10:20

[ 1組] 風速 -3.9 [ 2組] 風速 -5.8

 1 桜井　煌生(3)      9.10  1 倉島　大知(3)      9.25 
ｻｸﾗｲ ｺｳｷ 田中小 ｸﾗｼﾏ ﾀﾞｲﾁ 塩尻小

 2 小森　善仁(3)      9.11  2 増澤　駿太(3)      9.27 
ｺﾓﾘ ﾖｼﾋﾄ 滋野小 ﾏｽｻﾞﾜ ｼｭﾝﾀ 城下小

 3 栁沢　陽太朗(3)      9.45  3 小林　槙之介(3)      9.84 
ﾔﾅｷﾞｻﾜ ﾖｳﾀﾛｳ 滋野小 ｺﾊﾞﾔｼ ｼﾝﾉｽｹ 城下小

 4 長谷川　大地(3)      9.53  4 三井　成琉(3)     10.15 
ﾊｾｶﾞﾜ ﾀﾞｲﾁ 東小 ﾐﾂｲ ｼｹﾞﾙ 傍陽小

 5 須藤　智(3)      9.88  5 馬場　悠生(3)     10.27 
ｽﾄﾞｳ ﾏｻﾙ 傍陽小 ﾊﾞﾊﾞ ﾕｳｾｲ 滋野小

 6 竹内　美乃宜(3)     10.23  6 細井　獅希(3)     10.51 
ﾀｹｳﾁ ﾐﾉｷﾞ 城下小 ﾎｿｲ ｼｷ さなだＳＣ

 7 櫻井　翔(3)     10.75 井出　蒼太郎(3)
ｻｸﾗｲ ｼｮｳ 菅平小 ｲﾃﾞ ｿｳﾀﾛｳ 清明小 欠場

8    75 3     6

2    24 7   135

7    97 5   123

5    10 4    96

4   122 2    22

6   121 6    21

ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考
3   110 8    37

小学3年男子

50m

決勝

順 ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考 順



   1 桜井　煌生(3) 田中小      9.10 (-3.9)   1   1
   2 小森　善仁(3) 滋野小      9.11 (-3.9)   1   2
   3 倉島　大知(3) 塩尻小      9.25 (-5.8)   2   1
   4 増澤　駿太(3) 城下小      9.27 (-5.8)   2   2
   5 栁沢　陽太朗(3) 滋野小      9.45 (-3.9)   1   3
   6 長谷川　大地(3) 東小      9.53 (-3.9)   1   4
   7 小林　槙之介(3) 城下小      9.84 (-5.8)   2   3
   8 須藤　智(3) 傍陽小      9.88 (-3.9)   1   5
   9 三井　成琉(3) 傍陽小     10.15 (-5.8)   2   4
  10 竹内　美乃宜(3) 城下小     10.23 (-3.9)   1   6
  11 馬場　悠生(3) 滋野小     10.27 (-5.8)   2   5
  12 細井　獅希(3) さなだＳＣ     10.51 (-5.8)   2   6
  13 櫻井　翔(3) 菅平小     10.75 (-3.9)   1   7
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記録（風） 備考 組 順位
  110
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小学3年男子

50m
タイムレース

順位 No. 氏  名 都道府県 所属名



決勝 6月6日 10:40

[ 1組] 風速 -3.8 [ 2組] 風速 -4.1

 1 井田　康平(4)     17.32  1 玉井　奨真(4)     17.70 
ｲﾀﾞ ｺｳﾍｲ 川辺小 ﾀﾏｲ ｼｮｳﾏ 塩尻小

 2 所　征吾(4)     17.52  2 三井　秀亮(4)     18.08 
ﾄｺﾛ ｾｲｺﾞ 田中小 ﾐﾂｲ ｼｭｳｽｹ 真田マラソン教

 3 磯崎　櫂(4)     17.92  3 内藤　新太(4)     18.33 
ｲｿｻﾞｷ ｶｲ 菅平小 ﾅｲﾄｳ ｱﾗﾀ 川西小

 4 上野　僚太(4)     18.08  4 宮本　拓真(4)     18.53 
ｳｴﾉ ﾘｮｳﾀ 川西小 ﾐﾔﾓﾄ ﾀｸﾏ 川辺小

 5 坂下　輝斗(4)     18.29  5 松山　心(4)     18.64 
ｻｶｼﾀ ｱｷﾄ 清明小 ﾏﾂﾔﾏ ｼﾝ 長小

 6 片岡　航一朗(4)     19.25  6 桜井　駿也(4)     19.09 
ｶﾀｵｶ ｺｳｲﾁﾛｳ 川辺小 ｻｸﾗｲ ｼｭﾝﾔ 田中小

 7 堀内　連太郎(4)     19.59 
ﾎﾘｳﾁ ﾚﾝﾀﾛｳ 真田マラソン教

[ 3組] 風速 -6.4

 1 小林　誠史(4)     17.37 
ｺﾊﾞﾔｼ ｾｲｼﾞ 真田マラソン教

 2 安田　雄祈(4)     17.82 
ﾔｽﾀﾞ ﾕｳｷ 田中小

 3 横田　悠斗(4)     18.20 
ﾖｺﾀ ﾕｳﾄ 川辺小

 4 小山　陸翔(4)     18.72 
ｺﾔﾏ ﾘｸﾄ 川西小
小林　隼大(4)
ｺﾊﾞﾔｼ ﾊﾔﾀ 川辺小
田中　彰(4)
ﾀﾅｶ ｱｷﾗ 城下小 欠場

4    53
欠場

7    27

2    52

3    66

記録／備考
6   148

5   112

3   146

順 ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名

2    50 6   114

7     7 2    87

6    64 3    49

5    76 4    65

8   111 7   147

ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考
4    54 5    38

小学4年男子

100m

決勝

順 ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考 順



   1 井田　康平(4) 川辺小     17.32 (-3.8)   1   1
   2 小林　誠史(4) 真田マラソン教     17.37 (-6.4)   3   1
   3 所　征吾(4) 田中小     17.52 (-3.8)   1   2
   4 玉井　奨真(4) 塩尻小     17.70 (-4.1)   2   1
   5 安田　雄祈(4) 田中小     17.82 (-6.4)   3   2
   6 磯崎　櫂(4) 菅平小     17.92 (-3.8)   1   3
   7 三井　秀亮(4) 真田マラソン教     18.08 (-4.1)   2   2
   7 上野　僚太(4) 川西小     18.08 (-3.8)   1   4
   9 横田　悠斗(4) 川辺小     18.20 (-6.4)   3   3
  10 坂下　輝斗(4) 清明小     18.29 (-3.8)   1   5
  11 内藤　新太(4) 川西小     18.33 (-4.1)   2   3
  12 宮本　拓真(4) 川辺小     18.53 (-4.1)   2   4
  13 松山　心(4) 長小     18.64 (-4.1)   2   5
  14 小山　陸翔(4) 川西小     18.72 (-6.4)   3   4
  15 桜井　駿也(4) 田中小     19.09 (-4.1)   2   6
  16 片岡　航一朗(4) 川辺小     19.25 (-3.8)   1   6
  17 堀内　連太郎(4) 真田マラソン教     19.59 (-3.8)   1   7
   50
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備考 組 順位
   54
  148
  111

小学4年男子

100m
タイムレース

順位 No. 氏  名 都道府県 所属名 記録（風）



決勝 6月6日 11:05

[ 1組] 風速 -5.7 [ 2組] 風速 -3.4

 1 櫻井　英輝(5)     15.63  1 金田　叡哲(5)     16.31 
ｻｸﾗｲ ｱｲｷ 丸子中央小 ｶﾈﾀﾞ ｴｲﾃﾂ 本原小

 2 武井　優杜(5)     16.13  2 栁澤　一成(5)     16.41 
ﾀｹｲ ﾏｻﾄ 豊殿小 ﾔﾅｷﾞｻﾜ ｲｯｾｲ 城下小

 3 竹内　堅信(5)     16.39  3 小林　莉玖(5)     17.23 
ﾀｹｳﾁ ｹﾝｼﾝ 田中小 ｺﾊﾞﾔｼ ﾘｸ 塩尻小

 4 小山　大翔(5)     17.26  4 塩澤　慧心(5)     17.90 
ｺﾔﾏ ﾋﾛﾄ 傍陽小 ｼｵｻﾞﾜ ｹｲｼﾝ 長小

 5 清水　良考(5)     17.33  5 一之瀬　大翔(5)     19.17 
ｼﾐｽﾞ ﾊﾙﾁｶ 城下小 ｲﾁﾉｾ ﾔﾏﾄ 長小

 6 金井　真綺(5)     18.10  6 武捨　峻佐(5)     19.99 
ｶﾅｲ ﾏｻｷ 長小 ﾑｼｬ ｼｭﾝｽｹ 傍陽小

 7 荻原　康生(5)     19.00 柳橋　克哉(5)
ｵｷﾞﾊﾗ ｺｳｾｲ 真田マラソン教 ﾔﾅｷﾞﾊﾞｼ ｶﾂﾔ 田中小

 8 樋口　羽里斗(5)     21.73 
ﾋｸﾞﾁ ﾊﾘﾄ 長小

欠場
6    91

7   156 2   117

4    89 3    99

5    35 4    88

2    98 8    90

8   116 5    39

3    69 6    34

ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考
1    70 7   104

小学5年男子

100m

決勝

順 ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考 順



   1 櫻井　英輝(5) 丸子中央小     15.63 (-5.7)   1   1
   2 武井　優杜(5) 豊殿小     16.13 (-5.7)   1   2
   3 金田　叡哲(5) 本原小     16.31 (-3.4)   2   1
   4 竹内　堅信(5) 田中小     16.39 (-5.7)   1   3
   5 栁澤　一成(5) 城下小     16.41 (-3.4)   2   2
   6 小林　莉玖(5) 塩尻小     17.23 (-3.4)   2   3
   7 小山　大翔(5) 傍陽小     17.26 (-5.7)   1   4
   8 清水　良考(5) 城下小     17.33 (-5.7)   1   5
   9 塩澤　慧心(5) 長小     17.90 (-3.4)   2   4
  10 金井　真綺(5) 長小     18.10 (-5.7)   1   6
  11 荻原　康生(5) 真田マラソン教     19.00 (-5.7)   1   7
  12 一之瀬　大翔(5) 長小     19.17 (-3.4)   2   5
  13 武捨　峻佐(5) 傍陽小     19.99 (-3.4)   2   6
  14 樋口　羽里斗(5) 長小     21.73 (-5.7)   1   8
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順位 No. 氏  名 都道府県 所属名 記録（風） 備考

小学5年男子



決勝 6月6日 11:30

[ 1組] 風速 -5.2 [ 2組] 風速 -3.7

 1 唐澤　和喜(6)     15.85  1 荻原　康暉(6)     15.08 
ｶﾗｻﾜ ｶｽﾞｷ 滋野小 ｵｷﾞﾜﾗ ｺｳｷ 田中小

 2 堀内　帝玖(6)     16.22  2 兒玉　翔稀(6)     15.71 
ﾎﾘｳﾁ ﾀｲｷ 北小 ｺﾀﾞﾏ ｼｮｳｷ 神科小

 3 久田　陸斗(6)     16.41  3 三井　蒼仁(6)     16.03 
ﾋｻﾀﾞ ﾘｸﾄ 塩尻小 ﾐﾂｲ ｱｵﾋﾄ 傍陽小

 4 宮腰　泰心(6)     17.18  4 平林　聖也(6)     16.35 
ﾐﾔｺｼ ﾀｲｼﾝ 本原小 ﾋﾗﾊﾞﾔｼ ｾｲﾔ 神科小

 5 宮原　海斗(6)     17.19  5 清水　丈(6)     16.61 
ﾐﾔﾊﾞﾗ ｶｲﾄ 神科小 ｼﾐｽﾞ ｼﾞｮｳ 塩尻小

 6 田中　一颯(6)     17.49  6 中野　壮汰(6)     17.01 
ﾀﾅｶ ｲｯｻ 田中小 ﾅｶﾉ ｿｳﾀ 塩尻小

 7 大久保　陽生(6)     19.39  7 堀内　心(6)     17.03 
ｵｵｸﾎﾞ ﾋｵ 真田マラソン教 ﾎﾘｳﾁ ｼﾝ 真田マラソン教
髙見沢　日月(6)
ﾀｶﾐｻﾞﾜ ﾋﾂﾞｷ 傍陽小

6   103
欠場

2   157 2   161

1   119 3    43

4    61 5    41

3   106 8    62

8    42 7   102

7    15 4    59

ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考
5   126 6   118

小学6年男子

100m

決勝

順 ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考 順



   1 荻原　康暉(6) 田中小     15.08 (-3.7)   2   1
   2 兒玉　翔稀(6) 神科小     15.71 (-3.7)   2   2
   3 唐澤　和喜(6) 滋野小     15.85 (-5.2)   1   1
   4 三井　蒼仁(6) 傍陽小     16.03 (-3.7)   2   3
   5 堀内　帝玖(6) 北小     16.22 (-5.2)   1   2
   6 平林　聖也(6) 神科小     16.35 (-3.7)   2   4
   7 久田　陸斗(6) 塩尻小     16.41 (-5.2)   1   3
   8 清水　丈(6) 塩尻小     16.61 (-3.7)   2   5
   9 中野　壮汰(6) 塩尻小     17.01 (-3.7)   2   6
  10 堀内　心(6) 真田マラソン教     17.03 (-3.7)   2   7
  11 宮腰　泰心(6) 本原小     17.18 (-5.2)   1   4
  12 宮原　海斗(6) 神科小     17.19 (-5.2)   1   5
  13 田中　一颯(6) 田中小     17.49 (-5.2)   1   6
  14 大久保　陽生(6) 真田マラソン教     19.39 (-5.2)   1   7

  106
   61
  119
  157

   15
   62
   42
   41
   43
  161

組 順位
  118
   59
  126
  102

100m
タイムレース

順位 No. 氏  名 都道府県 所属名 記録（風） 備考

小学6年男子



決勝 6月6日 14:00

順 ﾚｰﾝ 所属名 No. 氏  名 記録／備考
 1   4 城下小    33 小山　真宏(5)   1,03.40 

ｼﾛｼﾀｼｮｳ ｺﾔﾏ ﾏﾋﾛ
   35 清水　良考(5)
ｼﾐｽﾞ ﾊﾙﾁｶ

   34 栁澤　一成(5)
ﾔﾅｷﾞｻﾜ ｲｯｾｲ

   31 横山　陽(5)
ﾖｺﾔﾏ ｱｷﾗ

 2   3 真田マラソン教室  149 加藤　舜也(5)   1,03.90 
ｻﾅﾀﾞﾏﾗｿﾝｷｮｳｼﾂ ｶﾄｳ ﾄｼﾔ

  150 辻本　嵩人(5)
ﾂｼﾞﾓﾄ ｼｭｳﾄ

  153 石原　虹貴(5)
ｲｼﾊﾗ ｺｳｷ

  152 横沢　真士(5)
ﾖｺｻﾜ ﾏｻｼ

 3   2 長小    92 宮島　胡太朗(5)   1,12.28 
ｵｻｼｮｳ ﾐﾔｼﾞﾏ ｺﾀﾛｳ

   89 金井　真綺(5)
ｶﾅｲ ﾏｻｷ

   90 塩澤　慧心(5)
ｼｵｻﾞﾜ ｹｲｼﾝ

   88 一之瀬　大翔(5)
ｲﾁﾉｾ ﾔﾏﾄ

小学5年男子

4×100m

決勝



決勝 6月6日 14:10

順 ﾚｰﾝ 所属名 No. 氏  名 記録／備考
 1   5 神科小    60 土屋　海斗(6)   1,00.20 

ｶﾐｼﾅｼｮｳ ﾂﾁﾔ ｶｲﾄ
   61 宮原　海斗(6)
ﾐﾔﾊﾞﾗ ｶｲﾄ

   62 平林　聖也(6)
ﾋﾗﾊﾞﾔｼ ｾｲﾔ

   59 兒玉　翔稀(6)
ｺﾀﾞﾏ ｼｮｳｷ

 2   7 北小    15 堀内　帝玖(6)   1,02.54 
ｷﾀｼｮｳ ﾎﾘｳﾁ ﾀｲｷ

   13 三井　康平(6)
ﾐﾂｲ ｺｳﾍｲ

   16 杉山　大輝(6)
ｽｷﾞﾔﾏ ﾀﾞｲｷ

   14 大谷　修太郎(6)
ｵｵﾀﾆ ｼｭｳﾀﾛｳ

 3   6 塩尻小    41 清水　丈(6)   1,02.69 
ｼｵｼﾞﾘｼｮｳ ｼﾐｽﾞ ｼﾞｮｳ

   40 鷲巣　楓馬(6)
ﾜｼｽﾞ ﾌｳﾏ

   42 久田　陸斗(6)
ﾋｻﾀﾞ ﾘｸﾄ

   43 中野　壮汰(6)
ﾅｶﾉ ｿｳﾀ

 4   4 本原小   106 宮腰　泰心(6)   1,04.03 
ﾓﾄﾊﾗｼｮｳ ﾐﾔｺｼ ﾀｲｼﾝ

  105 戸田　秀太(6)
ﾄﾀﾞ ｼｭｳﾀ

  104 金田　叡哲(5)
ｶﾈﾀﾞ ｴｲﾃﾂ

  107 小山　流輝(6)
ｺﾔﾏ ﾘｭｳｷ

 5   2 真田マラソン教室  158 川瀧　翔(6)   1,04.66 
ｻﾅﾀﾞﾏﾗｿﾝｷｮｳｼﾂ ｶﾜﾀｷ ｶｹﾙ

  159 小市　創太(6)
ｺｲﾁ ｿｳﾀ

  160 櫻井　翔彪(6)
ｻｸﾗｲ ｼｮｳﾋ

  161 堀内　心(6)
ﾎﾘｳﾁ ｼﾝ

  3 傍陽小
ｿｴﾋｼｮｳ 欠場

小学6年男子

4×100m

決勝



決勝 6月6日 10:00

内藤　暖陽(6)
ﾅｲﾄｳ ﾊﾙﾋ 川西小
三井　蒼仁(6)
ﾐﾂｲ ｱｵﾋﾄ 傍陽小
石原　虹貴(5)
ｲｼﾊﾗ ｺｳｷ 真田マラソン教
小山　流輝(6)
ｺﾔﾏ ﾘｭｳｷ 本原小
横沢　真士(5)
ﾖｺｻﾜ ﾏｻｼ 真田マラソン教
戸田　秀太(6)
ﾄﾀﾞ ｼｭｳﾀ 本原小
宮腰　泰心(6)
ﾐﾔｺｼ ﾀｲｼﾝ 本原小
三井　秀亮(4)
ﾐﾂｲ ｼｭｳｽｹ 真田マラソン教
所　征吾(4)
ﾄｺﾛ ｾｲｺﾞ 田中小
横田　悠斗(4)
ﾖｺﾀ ﾕｳﾄ 川辺小
武舎　莉人(6)
ﾑｼｬ ﾘﾋﾄ 神科小
橋詰　幸毅(6)
ﾊｼﾂﾞﾒ ｺｳｷ 川西小
伊香賀　太一(6)
ｲｶｶﾞ ﾀｲﾁ 真田クラブ
宮島　胡太朗(5)
ﾐﾔｼﾞﾏ ｺﾀﾛｳ 長小
髙野　竜志(6)
ﾀｶﾉ ﾘｭｳｼﾞ 傍陽小
堀内　心(6)
ﾎﾘｳﾁ ｼﾝ 真田マラソン教
秋葉　文哉(4)
ｱｷﾊﾞ ﾌﾐﾔ 城下小
小山　大翔(5)
ｺﾔﾏ ﾋﾛﾄ 傍陽小
國友　康聖(5)
ｸﾆﾄﾓ ｺｳｾｲ 真田クラブ
山下　千颯(4)
ﾔﾏｼﾀ ﾁﾊﾔ 菅平小
杉山　大輝(6)
ｽｷﾞﾔﾏ ﾀﾞｲｷ 北小
山浦　信(4)
ﾔﾏｳﾗ ｼﾝ 川辺小
関川　創太(4)
ｾｷｶﾞﾜ ｿｳﾀ 真田マラソン教
大久保　陽生(6)
ｵｵｸﾎﾞ ﾋｵ 真田マラソン教
小松　葵(6)
ｺﾏﾂ ｱｵｲ 神科小
安田　雄祈(4)
ﾔｽﾀﾞ ﾕｳｷ 田中小
桜井　駿也(4)
ｻｸﾗｲ ｼｭﾝﾔ 田中小
秋葉　隆也(4)
ｱｷﾊﾞ ﾘｭｳﾔ 城下小
藤森　道大(5)
ﾌｼﾞﾓﾘ 清明小
片岡　航一朗(4)
ｶﾀｵｶ ｺｳｲﾁﾛｳ 川辺小
柳橋　克哉(5) 欠場
ﾔﾅｷﾞﾊﾞｼ ｶﾂﾔ 田中小
堀内　帝玖(6) 欠場
ﾎﾘｳﾁ ﾀｲｷ 北小

小学男子

ボール投            

決勝

順位 試技 ﾅﾝﾊﾞｰ 氏  名 所属名 -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- 記録 備考
1 25    67

 55.92 

2 21   102
 55.19 

3 17   153
 49.69 

4 28   107
 49.10 

5 13   152
 47.05 

6 27   105
 45.99 

7 19   106
 40.12 

8 6   147
 39.95 

9 4   111
 39.37 

10 3    52
 37.29 

11 30    57
 36.83 

12 29    68
 36.80 

13 32   166
 36.24 

14 18    92
 36.08 

15 31   100
 35.43 

16 20   161
 34.34 

17 5    26
 33.79 

18 16    98
 33.13 

19 15   165
 32.48 

20 2    77
 32.07 

21 23    16
 31.15 

22 9    51
 30.14 

23 8   145
 29.77 

24 26   157
 29.70 

25 24    58
 29.47 

26 11   112
 25.95 

27 1   114
  X 25.89   X  25.89 

28 10    28
 25.78 

29 14     9
 23.67 

30 7    50
 17.91 

12   117

22    15



決勝 6月6日  9:30

土屋　海斗(6)   3.99    X   3.70    3.99 
ﾂﾁﾔ ｶｲﾄ 神科小   +3.4   +4.5    +3.4
堀内　悠史(6)   3.49    X   3.26    3.49 
ﾎﾘｳﾁ ﾕｳｼ 傍陽小   +3.5   +4.0    +3.5
唐澤　和喜(6)   3.10   2.97   3.45    3.45 
ｶﾗｻﾜ ｶｽﾞｷ 滋野小   +1.1   +2.3   +5.2    +5.2
山部　甲樹(5)   3.20   3.44   3.17    3.44 
ﾔﾏﾍﾞ ｺｳｷ さなだＳＣ   +2.6   +2.7   +3.7    +2.7
平林　聖也(6)   3.42   2.71   2.69    3.42 
ﾋﾗﾊﾞﾔｼ ｾｲﾔ 神科小   +1.4   +2.7   +2.3    +1.4
小市　創太(6)   3.32   3.30   3.36    3.36 
ｺｲﾁ ｿｳﾀ 真田マラソン教   +1.9   +2.4   +2.8    +2.8
金田　叡哲(5)   3.20   3.15   2.94    3.20 
ｶﾈﾀﾞ ｴｲﾃﾂ 本原小   +3.7   +5.7   +2.9    +3.7
荻原　康暉(6)   3.18   3.10   2.58    3.18 
ｵｷﾞﾜﾗ ｺｳｷ 田中小   +0.7   +3.2   +4.5    +0.7
川瀧　翔(6)    X   3.09   2.04    3.09 
ｶﾜﾀｷ ｶｹﾙ 真田マラソン教   +2.2   +5.9    +2.2
松本　爽吾(4)   3.08   2.74   2.59    3.08 
ﾏﾂﾓﾄ ｿｳｺﾞ 田中小   +3.3   +1.5   +3.2    +3.3
宮原　海斗(6)    X   2.92   2.96    2.96 
ﾐﾔﾊﾞﾗ ｶｲﾄ 神科小   +3.3   +5.1    +5.1
田中　一颯(6)   2.95   2.86   2.66    2.95 
ﾀﾅｶ ｲｯｻ 田中小   +1.6   +3.1   +2.8    +1.6
伊香賀　遥土(4)   2.86   2.59   2.75    2.86 
ｲｶｶﾞ ﾊﾙﾄ 真田クラブ   +1.9   +1.9   +4.6    +1.9
一之瀬　大翔(5)   2.53   2.83   2.81    2.83 
ｲﾁﾉｾ ﾔﾏﾄ 長小   +2.7   +2.9   +3.0    +2.9
森川　海凪(5)   2.78   2.59   2.75    2.78 
ﾓﾘｶﾜ ﾐﾅｷﾞ 真田マラソン教   +2.6   +2.6   +3.5    +2.6
柳沢　泰良(4)   2.78   2.74   2.55    2.78 
ﾔﾅｷﾞｻﾜ ﾀｲﾗ 城下小   +2.6   +1.7   +3.1    +2.6
塩澤　慧心(5)   2.49   2.05   2.60    2.60 
ｼｵｻﾞﾜ ｹｲｼﾝ 長小   +3.4   +0.7   +3.5    +3.5
磯崎　櫂(4)   2.47   2.39    X    2.47 
ｲｿｻﾞｷ ｶｲ 菅平小   +2.5   +2.5    +2.5
小林　大起(4)   2.27   2.23   2.47    2.47 
ｺﾊﾞﾔｼ ﾋﾛｷ 川辺小   +2.6   +3.0   +2.9    +2.9
常田　亮太(5)    X    X   2.41    2.41 
ﾄｷﾀﾞ ﾘｮｳﾀ 真田マラソン教   +5.3    +5.3
大久保　勇翔(4)    X    X    X
ｵｵｸﾎﾞ ﾊﾔﾄ 長小
樋口　羽里斗(5)    X    X    X
ﾋｸﾞﾁ ﾊﾘﾄ 長小
兒玉　翔稀(6)    X    X    X
ｺﾀﾞﾏ ｼｮｳｷ 神科小
田中　彰(4) 欠場
ﾀﾅｶ ｱｷﾗ 城下小
鷲巣　楓馬(6) 欠場
ﾜｼｽﾞ ﾌｳﾏ 塩尻小

小学男子

走幅跳

決勝

順位 試技 ﾅﾝﾊﾞｰ 氏  名 所属名 -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- 記録 備考
1 15    60

2 17   101

3 16   126

4 10   137

5 21    62

6 22   159

7 11   104

8 20   118

9 19   158

10 7   113

11 18    61

12 24   119

13 5   163

14 14    88

15 13   151

16 6    30

17 8    90

18 1    76

19 2    47

20 9   154

3    85

12    91

25    40

23    59

4    27



決勝 6月6日 12:30

 1 内堀　翼(3)   3,34.90 
ｳﾁﾎﾞﾘ ﾂﾊﾞｻ 腰越ＪＳＣ

 2 土赤　仁義(2)   3,57.60 
ﾂﾁｱｶ ｼﾞﾝ 腰越ＪＳＣ

 3 山下　智也(3)   4,10.86 
ﾔﾏｼﾀ ﾄﾓﾔ 城下小

 4 柳澤　航希(2)   4,13.02 
ﾔﾅｷﾞｻﾜ ｺｳｷ 長小

 5 中村　一輝(2)   4,26.84 
ﾅｶﾑﾗ ｶｽﾞｷ 城下小

 6 佐藤　凌真(2)   4,33.78 
ｻﾄｳ ﾘｮｳﾏ 川辺小

 7 小林　桂(2)   4,34.85 
ｺﾊﾞﾔｼ ｹｲ 菅平小

 8 内山　煌大郎(2)   4,35.15 
ｳﾁﾔﾏ ｺｳﾀﾛｳ 長小

 9 岩本　直(2)   4,37.19 
ｲﾜﾓﾄ ﾅｵ 城下小

10 西澤　紀仁(2)   4,37.32 
ﾆｼｻﾞﾜ ﾉﾘﾋﾄ 真田クラブ

11 新井　善心(3)   4,48.00 
ｱﾗｲ ｾﾞﾝｼﾝ 和小

12 岡田　航侑(2)   4,55.42 
ｵｶﾀﾞ ｺｳﾕｳ 長小

13 大久保　隼琉(2)   4,57.64 
ｵｵｸﾎﾞ ﾊﾙ 長小

14 一之瀬　瑞葵(2)   4,59.58 
ｲﾁﾉｾ ﾐｽﾞｷ 長小

15 齋藤　慶(2)   5,01.58 
ｻｲﾄｳ ｹｲ 城下小

16 坂口　榮太郎(3)   5,02.78 
ｻｶｸﾞﾁ ｴｲﾀﾛｳ 真田マラソン教

17 川地　瑛斗(2)   5,16.47 
ｶﾜﾁ ｴｲﾄ 川辺小

18 田中　来翔(1)   5,21.55 
ﾀﾅｶ ﾗｲﾄ 西内小

小学1･2･3年男

1000m

決勝

順 No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考
18   129

12   128

14    23

9    82

8    19

15    45

3    73

7    81

10    17

6   162

4   127

1    83

5    84

13    80

2    20

16   144

17    46

11    72



決勝 6月6日 12:50

[ 1組] [ 2組]

 1 成澤　爽(5)   3,32.18  1 山浦　健(6)   3,24.37 
ﾅﾙｻﾜ ｱｷﾗ 腰越ＪＳＣ ﾔﾏｳﾗ ｹﾝ 川辺小

 2 竹花　翔太(5)   3,42.79  2 伊香賀　太一(6)   3,29.81 
ﾀｹﾊﾅ ｼｮｳﾀ 腰越ＪＳＣ ｲｶｶﾞ ﾀｲﾁ 真田クラブ

 3 橋詰　泰知(6)   3,47.00  3 小市　創太(6)   3,51.21 
ﾊｼﾂﾞﾒ ﾀｲﾁ 川辺小 ｺｲﾁ ｿｳﾀ 真田マラソン教

 4 杉山　大輝(6)   3,58.06  4 堀内　悠史(6)   4,02.12 
ｽｷﾞﾔﾏ ﾀﾞｲｷ 北小 ﾎﾘｳﾁ ﾕｳｼ 傍陽小

 5 國友　康聖(5)   3,59.07  5 松本　爽吾(4)   4,05.52 
ｸﾆﾄﾓ ｺｳｾｲ 真田クラブ ﾏﾂﾓﾄ ｿｳｺﾞ 田中小

 6 藤森　道大(5)   4,04.82  6 小林　大起(4)   4,05.62 
ﾌｼﾞﾓﾘ 清明小 ｺﾊﾞﾔｼ ﾋﾛｷ 川辺小

 7 倉升ﾏﾃﾞｨｯｸｽ大河(4)   4,11.98  7 小山　真宏(5)   4,05.63 
ｸﾗﾏｽ ﾏﾃﾞｨｯｸｽ ﾀｲｶ 川辺小 ｺﾔﾏ ﾏﾋﾛ 城下小

 8 古平　敏生(4)   4,12.14  8 斉藤　柊雅(5)   4,06.45 
ｺﾀﾞｲﾗ ﾄｼｷ 城下小 ｻｲﾄｳ ｼｭｳﾏ 腰越ＪＳＣ

 9 川瀧　翔(6)   4,14.26  9 ラッスール　匠真(4)   4,10.48 
ｶﾜﾀｷ ｶｹﾙ 真田マラソン教 ﾗｯｽｰﾙ ﾀｸﾏ 真田クラブ

10 小松　葵(6)   4,17.42 10 辻本　嵩人(5)   4,11.19 
ｺﾏﾂ ｱｵｲ 神科小 ﾂｼﾞﾓﾄ ｼｭｳﾄ 真田マラソン教

11 関川　創太(4)   4,17.67 11 大谷　修太郎(6)   4,14.02 
ｾｷｶﾞﾜ ｿｳﾀ 真田マラソン教 ｵｵﾀﾆ ｼｭｳﾀﾛｳ 北小

12 武原　嘉雄　(4)   4,20.14 12 細井　玖隼(5)   4,15.90 
ﾀｹﾊﾗ ｶｵ 城下小 ﾎｿｲ ｸｼﾞｭﾝ さなだＳＣ

13 宮島　胡太朗(5)   4,24.68 13 北澤　直也(5)   4,18.29 
ﾐﾔｼﾞﾏ ｺﾀﾛｳ 長小 ｷﾀｻﾞﾜ ﾅｵﾔ 城下小

14 秋葉　文哉(4)   4,26.98 14 田口　大(4)   4,28.64 
ｱｷﾊﾞ ﾌﾐﾔ 城下小 ﾀｸﾞﾁ ﾕﾀｶ 滋野小

15 森川　海凪(5)   4,27.44 15 柳沢　泰良(4)   4,31.47 
ﾓﾘｶﾜ ﾐﾅｷﾞ 真田マラソン教 ﾔﾅｷﾞｻﾜ ﾀｲﾗ 城下小

16 常田　亮太(5)   4,28.25 16 坂口　拓海(5)   4,41.29 
ﾄｷﾀﾞ ﾘｮｳﾀ 真田マラソン教 ｻｶｸﾞﾁ ﾀｸﾐ 真田マラソン教

[ 3組]

 1 土赤　本気(6)   3,23.50 
ﾂﾁｱｶ ﾏｼﾞ 腰越ＪＳＣ

 2 横沢　真士(5)   3,31.28 
ﾖｺｻﾜ ﾏｻｼ 真田マラソン教

 3 柳田　蒼悟(5)   3,37.32 
ﾔﾅｷﾞﾀﾞ ｿｳｺﾞ 田中小

 4 横山　陽(5)   3,44.22 
ﾖｺﾔﾏ ｱｷﾗ 城下小

 5 伊香賀　遥土(4)   3,54.98 
ｲｶｶﾞ ﾊﾙﾄ 真田クラブ

 6 堀池　陽矢(5)   3,55.60 
ﾎﾘｲｹ ﾊﾙﾔ 滋野小

 7 山浦　信(4)   3,59.75 
ﾔﾏｳﾗ ｼﾝ 川辺小

 8 小林　康楠(5)   4,05.07 
ｺﾊﾞﾔｼ ｺﾅﾝ 清明小

 9 若山　蒼(5)   4,07.61 
ﾜｶﾔﾏ ｿｳ 北小

10 髙野　竜志(6)   4,11.36 
ﾀｶﾉ ﾘｭｳｼﾞ 傍陽小

11 櫻井　翔彪(6)   4,13.04 
ｻｸﾗｲ ｼｮｳﾋ 真田マラソン教

12 秋葉　隆也(4)   4,13.08 
ｱｷﾊﾞ ﾘｭｳﾔ 城下小

13 加藤　舜也(5)   4,15.74 
ｶﾄｳ ﾄｼﾔ 真田マラソン教

14 武舎　莉人(6)   4,17.04 
ﾑｼｬ ﾘﾋﾄ 神科小

15 正木　勇太(4)   4,51.65 
ﾏｻｷ ﾕｳﾀ 長小

小学4･5･6年男

1000m

決勝

順 No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考 順 No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考
6   132 16    55

14   131 13   166

13    56 8   159

16    16 10   101

5   165 15   113

4     9 6    47

3    48 7    33

1    25 3   130

10   158 9   164

11    58 12   150

8   145 14    14

7    29 4   136

15    92 5    32

9    26 1   124

2   151 11    30

12   154 2   155

順 No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考
1   133

13   152

12   115

2    31

4   163

3   125

10    51

7     8

6    12

11   100

9   160

14    28

5   149

15    57

8    86



   1 土赤　本気(6) 腰越ＪＳＣ     3,23.50   3   1
   2 山浦　健(6) 川辺小     3,24.37   2   1
   3 伊香賀　太一(6) 真田クラブ     3,29.81   2   2
   4 横沢　真士(5) 真田マラソン教     3,31.28   3   2
   5 成澤　爽(5) 腰越ＪＳＣ     3,32.18   1   1
   6 柳田　蒼悟(5) 田中小     3,37.32   3   3
   7 竹花　翔太(5) 腰越ＪＳＣ     3,42.79   1   2
   8 横山　陽(5) 城下小     3,44.22   3   4
   9 橋詰　泰知(6) 川辺小     3,47.00   1   3
  10 小市　創太(6) 真田マラソン教     3,51.21   2   3
  11 伊香賀　遥土(4) 真田クラブ     3,54.98   3   5
  12 堀池　陽矢(5) 滋野小     3,55.60   3   6
  13 杉山　大輝(6) 北小     3,58.06   1   4
  14 國友　康聖(5) 真田クラブ     3,59.07   1   5
  15 山浦　信(4) 川辺小     3,59.75   3   7
  16 堀内　悠史(6) 傍陽小     4,02.12   2   4
  17 藤森　道大(5) 清明小     4,04.82   1   6
  18 小林　康楠(5) 清明小     4,05.07   3   8
  19 松本　爽吾(4) 田中小     4,05.52   2   5
  20 小林　大起(4) 川辺小     4,05.62   2   6
  21 小山　真宏(5) 城下小     4,05.63   2   7
  22 斉藤　柊雅(5) 腰越ＪＳＣ     4,06.45   2   8
  23 若山　蒼(5) 北小     4,07.61   3   9
  24 ラッスール　匠真(4) 真田クラブ     4,10.48   2   9
  25 辻本　嵩人(5) 真田マラソン教     4,11.19   2  10
  26 髙野　竜志(6) 傍陽小     4,11.36   3  10
  27 倉升ﾏﾃﾞｨｯｸｽ大河(4) 川辺小     4,11.98   1   7
  28 古平　敏生(4) 城下小     4,12.14   1   8
  29 櫻井　翔彪(6) 真田マラソン教     4,13.04   3  11
  30 秋葉　隆也(4) 城下小     4,13.08   3  12
  31 大谷　修太郎(6) 北小     4,14.02   2  11
  32 川瀧　翔(6) 真田マラソン教     4,14.26   1   9
  33 加藤　舜也(5) 真田マラソン教     4,15.74   3  13
  34 細井　玖隼(5) さなだＳＣ     4,15.90   2  12
  35 武舎　莉人(6) 神科小     4,17.04   3  14
  36 小松　葵(6) 神科小     4,17.42   1  10
  37 関川　創太(4) 真田マラソン教     4,17.67   1  11
  38 北澤　直也(5) 城下小     4,18.29   2  13
  39 武原　嘉雄　(4) 城下小     4,20.14   1  12
  40 宮島　胡太朗(5) 長小     4,24.68   1  13
  41 秋葉　文哉(4) 城下小     4,26.98   1  14
  42 森川　海凪(5) 真田マラソン教     4,27.44   1  15
  43 常田　亮太(5) 真田マラソン教     4,28.25   1  16
  44 田口　大(4) 滋野小     4,28.64   2  14
  45 柳沢　泰良(4) 城下小     4,31.47   2  15
  46 坂口　拓海(5) 真田マラソン教     4,41.29   2  16
  47 正木　勇太(4) 長小     4,51.65   3  15

小学4･5･6年男

1000m
タイムレース

順位 No. 氏  名 都道府県 所属名 記録 備考 組 順位
  133
   55
  166
  152
  132
  115
  131
   31
   56
  159
  163
  125
   16
  165
   51
  101
    9
    8
  113
   47
   33
  130
   12
  164
  150
  100
   48
   25
  160
   28
   14
  158
  149
  136
   57
   58
  145
   32
   29

  155
   86

   92
   26
  151
  154
  124
   30



決勝 6月6日 11:55

風速

金子　翔太(3)
ｶﾈｺ ｼｮｳﾀ さなだＳＣ

所属名 記録／備考
4  4421

欠場

中学男子

100m

決勝

順 ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名



決勝 6月6日 13:30

 1 寺尾　昴(3)   4,56.28 
ﾃﾗｵ ｽﾊﾞﾙ 腰越ＪＳＣ

 2 一之瀬　凱(2)   5,09.19 
ｲﾁﾉｾ ｶﾞｲ さなだＳＣ

 3 内田　玲隠(2)   5,45.31 
ｳﾁﾀﾞ ﾚｵﾝ 腰越ＪＳＣ

 4 内田　飛河(1)   6,09.77 
ｳﾁﾀﾞ ﾋｭｳｶﾞ 腰越ＪＳＣ
片桐　陽和(2)
ｶﾀｷﾞﾘ ﾋﾖﾘ 腰越ＪＳＣ

5  4331
欠場

1  4646

3  4654

4   201

2  4424

中学男子

1500m

決勝

順 No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考



決勝 6月6日 11:55

風速 -4.6

 1 山本　健太郎     14.76 
ﾔﾏﾓﾄ ｹﾝﾀﾛｳ

所属名 記録／備考
5   205

一般男子

100m

決勝

順 ﾚｰﾝ No. 氏  名



決勝 6月6日 13:30

 1 市川　光太   4,47.34 
ｲﾁｶﾜ ｺｳﾀ さなだＳＣ

 2 鈴木　俊介   5,09.03 
ｽｽﾞｷ ｼｭﾝｽｹ 真田クラブ

 3 寺尾　雄二郎   5,55.35 
ﾃﾗｵ ﾕｳｼﾞﾛｳ 腰越ＪＳＣ

一般男子

1500m

決勝

順 No. 氏  名 所属名 記録／備考

1   202

2   203

3   204



決勝 6月6日  9:30

金子　翔太(3) 欠場
ｶﾈｺ ｼｮｳﾀ さなだＳＣ

1  4421
-3- -4- -5-所属名 -1- -2- -6- 記録 備考

中学男子

走幅跳

決勝

順位 試技 ﾅﾝﾊﾞｰ 氏  名



決勝 6月6日  9:30

山本　健太郎
ﾔﾏﾓﾄ ｹﾝﾀﾛｳ

一般男子

砲丸投

決勝

順位 試技 ﾅﾝﾊﾞｰ 氏  名 所属名 -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- 記録 備考

  7.99 
1 1   205

 7.83  7.99  7.64


